6th GRAND PRIX PRESOV
10.-11.6.2023

COMPOSITION OF THE COMMISSAIRES PANEL

Mr. Jordi Martinez Boadas — PCP

Mr. Ladislav Cuzy — Asisstant of the PCP / Starter
Mr. Ondrej Biros — Secretary

Mr. Zdenek Holba — Judge referee

Mrs. Michaela Rabatinova — Finish Judge

Mrs. Lenka Hrabakova — Timekeeping / Bell

Mr. Milo$ Kollar — Corner commissaire 1

Mr. Lubomir Janos — Corner commissaire 2

Mr. Michal Rohon — Timekeeping company

Mr. Michal Szalma — Timekeeping company - photofinish

Communique 1

9.6.2023



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #2
Women Junior - Omnim - Scratch

15 laps (5km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:13




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #3
Women Junior - Omnim - Scratch

15 laps (5km)
Race Time: 7:39.283 - Average Speed: 39.2km/h

1. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

2. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

3. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK CK EPIC Dohnany

4. 95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
5. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

6. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:13




Code Name

10077899367
10062060782
10079374373
10079731152
10132461059
10106261157
10055027777
10092719755
10046081650
10065802659
10116059369
10137272158
10093135340
10060236980
10116618030
10065496101
10114193939
10064791940
10119486200

Latkowski Dawid

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #4
Men Junior - Omnium - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)

Nation Club
POL Polish National Team

WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team
Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team
Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team
Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
Durik Matas SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team
Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team
Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Trencin

Halak Adam SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezové
LeSkovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spi$

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com

12.06.2023 / 09:13
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #5

Men Junior - Omnium - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)

Race Time: 9:40.022 - Average Speed: 47.6km/h

Code Name

10077899367
10062060782
10079374373
10079731152
10132461059
10106261157
10055027777
10092719755
10046081650
10065802659
10116059369
10137272158
10093135340
10060236980
10116618030
10065496101
10114193939
10064791940
10119486200

Nation Club

Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team
WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team
Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team
Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team
Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
Durik Matas SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team
Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team
Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Trencin

Halak Adam SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
LeSkovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spi$

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com

12.06.2023 / 09:13



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #6
Women Elite - Scratch

30 laps (10km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team
65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team
83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team
73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team

72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team

80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team
71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team

89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team
86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team
75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team

67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team

82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sara CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav
78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team
88 10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria GRE Greek National Team
76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
77 10046095996 JencusSova Nora SVK  BePink

81 10009088173 Kercs6-Magos Zsuzsanna HUN Hungary National Team

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:13




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #7
Women Elite - Scratch

30 laps (10km)
Race Time: 13:32.398 - Average Speed: 44.3km/h
Code Name Nation Club Laps
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1. 69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team

2. 65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team

3. 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

4. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team

5. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

6. 68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team

7. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team

8. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team

9. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team

10. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team

11. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

12. 66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team

13. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team

14. 75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team

15. 67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

6. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team

17. 82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

18. 79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

19. 90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sara CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

20. 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team

21. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team

22. 88 10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria GRE Greek National Team

23. 76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY -1
77 10046095996 JencusSova Nora SVK  BePink DNS
81 10009088173 Kercs6-Magos Zsuzsanna HUN Hungary National Team DNS

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:13




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #8
Men Elite - Scratch

45 laps (15km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team

8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE
36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE  TJ Favorit Brno
97 10089685473 Malinnikov Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
28 10009033310 Hryniv Vitaliy UKR Ukraine National Team
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE

5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
40 10082676417 Goga Matus SVK  SWIETELSKY SLOVAKIA CYCLING TEAM
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN Hungary National Team
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:14




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #9
Men Elite - Scratch

45 laps (15km)
Race Time: 18:19.870 - Average Speed: 49.1km/h
Code Name Nation Club Laps
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1. 2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team

2. 30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team

3. 8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team

4. 43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team

5. 29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team

6. 19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team

7. 31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team

8. 23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

9. 17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED

10. 12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE

11. 14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE

12. 36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE  TJ Favorit Brno

13. 97 10089685473 Malinnikov Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team

14. 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN

15. 28 10009033310 Hryniv Vitaliy UKR Ukraine National Team

6. 15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE

17. 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team

18. 20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team

19. 16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE

20. 22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team

21. 41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL

22. 24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

23. 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team -1
40 10082676417 Goga Matus SVK  SWIETELSKY SLOVAKIA CYCLING TEAM DNS
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE DNF
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica DNF
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team DNF
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN Hungary National Team DNF
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:14




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #10
Women Junior - Omnium - Tempo Race

15 laps (5km) with 12 sprints (every 1 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:14




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #11
Women Junior - Omnium - Tempo Race

15 laps (5km) with 12 sprints (every 1 laps)
Race Time: 7:30.244 - Average Speed: 40.0km/h

1. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany 26 +1 5
2. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany 3 4
3. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK CK EPIC Dohnany 2 6
4. 95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana 1 1
5. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav 0 2
6. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin 0 3

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:14




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #12
Men Junior - Omnium - Tempo race

23 laps (7,666km) with 20 sprints (every 1 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team

58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team

60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team

61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team

57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team

53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team

44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Trencin

47 10055027777 Durik Matus SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team
63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
50 10046081650 Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
55 10114193939 Leskovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spis

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft
www.dbnetsoft.com

Pagel1/1
12.06.2023 / 09:14




6th GP Presov 2023

10. - 11.6.2023

Communique #13
Men Junior - Omnium - Tempo race

23 laps (7,666km) with 20 sprints (every 1 laps)
Race Time: 9:41.254 - Average Speed: 47.5km/h

Code Name

=
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56 10077899367
58 10079731152
60 10062060782
61 10092719755
10079374373
53 10132461059
44 10106261157
52 10137272158
64 10116618030

L0 NN IR IWIN R
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10. 47 10055027777
11. 54 10065802659
12. 45 10060236980
13. 63 10116059369
14. 48 10065496101
15. 50 10046081650
16. 55 10114193939
17. 49 10093135340
18. 62 10064791940

51 10119486200

Latkowski Dawid
Galdyn Wiktor
WIlodarczyk Igor
Goszczurny Patryk
Wisniewski Szymon
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros
Georgiev Veselin
Manthos Nikolaos
Wieland Fabian
Durik Matus
Hajduch Martin
Yanev Dmitriy
Mecir Michal

Halak Adam
Drobny Tomas
LeSkovsky Oliver
Salko Juraj

Farkas Matej

Soltys Kristian

Nation Club Points Laps Finishpos
POL Polish National Team 24 +1 10
POL Polish National Team 23 +1 3
POL Polish National Team 23 +1 4
POL Polish National Team 7 1
POL Polish National Team 1 2
GRE Greek National Team 1 5
BUL Bulgarian National Team 1 12
GRE Greek National Team 0 6
SVK  Slavia Trencin 0 7
SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova 0 8
SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 9
BUL Bulgarian National Team 0 11
SVK  CK Olympik Trnava 0 13
SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova 0 14
SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin 0 15
SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 16
SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova 0 18
SVK  Slavia Trencin -20 -1 19
SVK  Cyklo Spis DNF DNF 17

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com

12.06.2023 / 09:14



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #14
Men U23 - Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

6 10051904882 FRACZAK RADOStAW POL Polish National Team

8 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team
22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE T Favorit Brno
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
97 10089685473 Malinnikov Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:09
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Code Name

10051904882
10053953808
10035022337
10059931735
10035022539
10035026882
10089685473
10047443589
10054658874
10046046890
10089471366
10048988620
10047400547
10081178169
10083701078
10023967771
10088232901

FRACZAK RADOStAW
MAJEWSKI Kacper
Wafler Tim

Siroky Stépan
Schmidbauer Maximi
Kokas Raphael
Malinnikov Maksym
Stec Radovan
WALINIAK Konrad
Rovder Pavol
Yakovlel Mykyta
Kovar Stefan
Koblizek Matyas
Hoza Denis

Keinan Amit

Dobbins Matti
Webster Zach

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #15
Men U23 - Elimination

Nation Club
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Polish National Team
Polish National Team
Austria National Team
TJ Favorit Brno

Austria National Team
Austria National Team
Ukraine National Team

Polish National Team

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Ukraine National Team
Austria National Team

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Israel National Team

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com

12.06.2023 / 09:10



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #16
Women Junior - Omnium Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:10




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #17
Women Junior - Omnium Elimination
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Code Name Nation Club Time
1. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
2. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
3. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
4. 95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
5. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
6. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:10



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #18
Men Junior - Omnium Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team

60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk lgor POL Polish National Team

58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team

57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team

53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team

61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team

44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
47 10055027777 Durik Matas SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
50 10046081650 Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Trencin

45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team
48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK SK Zeleziarne Podbrezovd
49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezové
55 10114193939 Leskovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spis

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft
www.dbnetsoft.com

Pagel1/1
12.06.2023 / 09:10
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #19
Men Junior - Omnium Elimination

Code Name Nation Club

1. 58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team

2. 56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team

3. 61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team

4. 53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team

5. 57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team

6. 44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team

7. 60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team

8. 64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Tren¢in

9. 47 10055027777 Durik Matus$ SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

10. 50 10046081650 Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

11. 45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team

12. 54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

13. 52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

14. 48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

5. 49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

16. 55 10114193939 Leskovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

17. 51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spis

18. 62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

19. 63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com
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Code Name

10053375040
10015336791
10047309914
10090769146
10047282935
10059182209
10009073827
10048445925
10004738937
10047762174
10066239058
10058975879
10056455802
10092328523
10010777791
10047417725
10014966070
10113783913

Szalinska Tamara
Sevcikova Petra
Némcova Barbora
Velychko Kateryna
Bartova Gabriela
Wankiewicz Olga
Klimchenko Tetyna
Majewska Oliwia
Machacova Jarmila
Hefmanovska Hana
Rybkiewicz Laura

Tracka Maja

Chylinska Zuzanna
Korotieieva Arina
Kohoutkova Katefina
Bartonikova Veronika

Panzeri Paola

Krochmalova Sara

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #20
Women Elite - Final - Points race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

Nation Club

POL MAT Atom

CZE Czech National Team
CZE Czech National Team
UKR Ukraine National Team
CZE Czech National Team
POL MAT Atom

UKR Ukraine National Team
POL Poland National Team
CZE Czech National Team
CZE
POL
POL
POL
UKR

Poland National Team

MAT Atom

Poland National Team

Ukraine National Team

CZE Czech National Team

CZE Czech National Team

ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #21
Women Elite - Final - Points race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom 5 3 1 4 33 +1 3
2. 70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE  Czech National Team 5 |2 5 0 27 1
3. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team (2 |1 |1 27 +1 14
4. 79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR  Ukraine National Team 3 25 +1 5
5. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE  Czech National Team 2 25 +1 7
6. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom 5 3 2 18 4
7. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR  Ukraine National Team 3 6 13 2
8. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL  Poland National Team 5 10 8
9. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE  Czech National Team |1 2 10 12
0. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE 5 10
1. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team 2 4 16
12. 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom 3 3 6
13. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL  Poland National Team 1 1 9
4. 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR  Ukraine National Team 0 11
5. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE  Czech National Team 0 13
6. 75 10047417725 Bartonikové Veronika CZE  Czech National Team 0 15

76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  srsremcanstoo.comense taa7-maty DNF DNF

90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sdra CZE  SPORTCOMPLEX Bieclav DNF DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #22
Men Elite - Final - Points Race

90 laps (30km) with 15 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
28 10009033310 Hryniv Vitaliy UKR Ukraine National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
7 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr POL Polish National Team
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team
97 10089685473 Malinnikov Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklds HUN Hungary National Team
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:15




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #23
Men Elite - Final - Points Race

90 laps (30km) with 15 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE 5 5 5|5 3|2 3 1 '.0 59 +1 1
2. 31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team 512 2 2 2 |6 39 +1 2
3. 35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 1 22 513 5 38 +1 12
4. 12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE 3 5 2 31 +1 4
5. 28 10009033310 Hryniv Vitaliy UKR Ukraine National Team 112 513 31 +1 5
6. 30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team 5 3 11 1 31 +1 7
7. 18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team 3 5 2 30 +1 14
8. 20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team 21 2 |4 29 +1 3
9. 3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team 313 26 +1 17
10. 17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED 3 315 3 14 18
11. 16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE 5 5 11
12. 29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team 5 5 21
13. 13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE 2 1 1 4 13
4. 7 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr POL Polish National Team 3 1 4 15
15. 41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL 3 3 6
6. 14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE 1 2 3 10
17. 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN 0 8
18. 23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica 0 9
19. 21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team 0 19
20. 97 10089685473 Malinnikov Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team 0

21, 24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica 1 -19 -1 20
22, 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team -40 -2 16

43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team 2|1 DNF DNF
11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team DNF DNF

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Page1/2

www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:16



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #23
Men Elite - Final - Points Race

90 laps (30km) with 15 sprints (every 6 laps)

# Bib Code Name Nation Club 1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Points Laps Fnishpos.
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team DNF DNF
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklds HUN Hungary National Team DNF DNF
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF DNF
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF DNF
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava DNF DNF
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica DNF DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Page2/2
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:16




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #24
Women Junior - Omnium - Points Race

48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS - Akadémia Petra Sagana
93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin

96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:16




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #25
Women Junior - Omnium - Points Race

48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany 3 1/5/5|5/|3 3 185 +2 5
2. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK CK EPIC Dohnany 53/1/2/21|5 /2|6 160 +1 2
3. 95 10056004649 Ciriakova Terézia SVK  CyS-AkadémiaPetraSagana (2 /|5 |3 |3 |3 |2 510 155 +1 1
4. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova lvona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany 1 21 1 1[4 118 3
5. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trenéin 2 1 2 97 4
6. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE  SPORTCOMPLEX Bieclav 34 -3 6

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:16




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #26

Men Junior - Omnium - Points race

Code Name

10077899367
10079731152
10062060782
10092719755
10079374373
10132461059
10106261157
10055027777
10116618030
10137272158
10046081650
10065802659
10060236980
10116059369
10093135340
10065496101
10114193939
10064791940
10119486200

Latkowski Dawid

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

Nation Club
POL Polish National Team

Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team
WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team
Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team
Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team
Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
Durik Matas SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezové
Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Trencin

Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team
Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
Hajduch Martin SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team
Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Halak Adam SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezové
LeSkovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spi$

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Pagel1/1
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #27
Men Junior - Omnium - Points race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team ' 5 5 1|52 136 11
2. 58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor ~ POL  Polish National Team |2 3 1 33 124 6
3. 60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team |3 |5 1 5 1 4 121 3
4. 61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL  Polish National Team | 1 31212 512 111 5
5. 57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team 312 5 3 510 108 -1 1
6. 53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE ~ Greek National Team 111 51312 1|6 95 -1 2
7. 44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team 2 2 72 -1 4
8. 47 10055027777 Durik Matus SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova 3 57 -1 7
9. 64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK  Slavia Tren¢in 42 -1 16
10. 52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 40 -1 8
11. 50 10046081650 Drobny Toma$  SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin | |2 20 2 12
12. 54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin  SVK  cys Akadémia Petra Sagana 20 -2 13
13. 45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL  Bulgarian National Team 1 13 -2 15
14. 63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava 0 -2 10
15. 49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova -4 -2 9
16. 48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK  SKZeleziarne Podbrezova -22 3 14

55 10114193939 LeSkovsky Oliver SVK  cys Akadémia Petra Sagana DNF DNF

62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin DNF DNF

51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian ~ SVK  Cyklo Spis ] ] | DNF DNF

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #28
Women Elite - Final - Madison

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
01 Ireland 1

07 Poland 1

03 Czech 1

04 Czech 2

08 Poland 2

02 Ireland 2

06 Ukraine

09 Poland 3

05 Czech 3

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:17




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #29
Women Elite - Final - Madison

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 01 Ireland 1 3] [35[3[3/5[5/5l0 42 1
2. 07 Poland 1 5/5(5 1{2 51 6 30 2
3. 03 Czech 1 2 25/ (23 3/2 19 4
4. 04 Czech 2 1(1]2 3[1/1]3 14 5
5. 08 Poland 2 1 2 12 6 6
6. 02 Ireland 2 3 14 -12 -1 3
7. 06 Ukraine 2 -38 -2 7
8. 09 Poland 3 60 -3 8
05 Czech 3 DNF DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:17




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #30
Men Elite - Final - Madison

90 laps (30km) with 15 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
01 Poland 1
08 Austria 2
02 Poland 2
06 Austria 1
07 AUT-NED
04 Czech

12 Favorit 1
03 Poland 3
09 Ukraine 1
10 Ukraine 2
05 Dukla

11 Hungary
14 MIX

13 Favorit 2

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:18




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #31
Men Elite - Final - Madison

90 laps (30km) with 15 sprints (every 6 laps)

# Code Name Nation Club 12 3 5 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Points Laps Finisheos.
1. 01 Poland 1 3/3/3/3 /11 513 315 LO 40 1
2. 08 Austria 2 5/ 213 5/3(2 53| (32 34 4
3. 02 Poland 2 1 5 2|1 516 20 2
4. 06 Austria 1 1 25|53 2|1 19 6
5. 07 AUT-NED 512 32 5 17 8
6. 04 Czech 1 5 212 4 14 3
7. 12 Favorit 1 5 2 (11 3 12 7
8. 03 Poland 3 5 2 1 8 9
9. 09 Ukraine 1 2 |2 1 5 10
0. 10 Ukraine 2 3 11 5
11. 05 Dukla 2 2 5

11 Hungary DNF DNF

14 MIX DNF DNF

13 Favorit 2 DNF DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1

www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:18



6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #32
Women Junior - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:19




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #33
Women Junior - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)
Race Time: 12:01.196 - Average Speed: 38.3km/h

1. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
2. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
3. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK CK EPIC Dohnany
4. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
5. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:19




10. - 11.6.2023

6th GP Presov 2023

Communique #34

Men Junior - Scratch

Code Name

10079374373
10132461059
10077899367
10092719755
10062060782
10106261157
10055027777
10079731152
10114193939
10046081650
10060236980
10065802659
10116618030
10137272158
10116059369
10093135340
10064791940
10065496101
10119486200

Wisniewski Szymon
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros
Latkowski Dawid
Goszczurny Patryk
WiIlodarczyk Igor
Georgiev Veselin
Durik Matas
Galdyn Wiktor
Leskovsky Oliver
Drobny Tomas
Yanev Dmitriy
Hajduch Martin
Wieland Fabian
Manthos Nikolaos
Mecir Michal

Salko Juraj

Farkas Matej

Halak Adam

Soltys Kristian

30 laps (10km)

Nation Club

POL
GRE
POL
POL
POL
BUL
SVK
POL
SVK
SVK
BUL
SVK
SVK
GRE
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

Polish National Team
Greek National Team

Polish National Team

Polish National Team

Polish National Team
Bulgarian National Team
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Polish National Team

CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Cycling Academy Trencin
Bulgarian National Team
CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Slavia Trencin

Greek National Team

CK Olympik Trnava

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Slavia Trencin

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Cyklo Spis

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #35
Men Junior - Scratch

30 laps (10km)

Race Time: 13:13.129 - Average Speed: 45.4km/h

Code Name

Laps

=
@
o

57

L0 NN IR IWIN R
(o2}
o

10079374373
10132461059
10077899367
10092719755
10062060782
10106261157
10055027777
10079731152
10114193939
10046081650
10060236980
10065802659
10116618030
10137272158
10116059369
10093135340
10064791940
10065496101
10119486200

Nation Club
Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE Greek National Team
Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team
Goszczurny Patryk POL Polish National Team
Wlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team
Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team
Durik Matas SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team
LeSkovsky Oliver SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Drobny Tomas SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
Yanev Dmitriy BUL Bulgarian National Team

Hajduch Martin

Wieland Fabian

SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
SVK  Slavia Trencin

Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team
Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

Salko Juraj SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin

Halak Adam SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spi$

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #36
Women Elite - Omnium - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team
70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE Czech National Team

68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team
84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team
89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team
74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team
72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team

75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team

77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink

86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team
80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team
82 10053375040 Szalirnska Tamara POL MAT Atom

71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team

73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team

76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team
67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sara CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav
88 10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria GRE Greek National Team

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:20




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #37
Women Elite - Omnium - Scratch

23 laps (7,666km)
Race Time: 10:18.875 - Average Speed: 44.6km/h
Code Name Nation Club Laps

=
@
o

1. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team

2. 70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE  Czech National Team

3. 68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team

4, 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

5. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

6. 65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team

7. 69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team

8. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

9. 66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team

10. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team

11. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team

12. 75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team

13. 77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink

14. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team

15. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team

6. 82 10053375040 Szalirnska Tamara POL MAT Atom

17. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team

18. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team

19. 76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY

20. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team

21. 67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

22, 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team

23. 79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

24, 90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sara CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav -2
88 10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria GRE Greek National Team DNS

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:20




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #38
Men Elite - Omnium - Scratch

30 laps (10km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN Hungary National Team
40 10082676417 Goga Matus SVK  SWIETELSKY SLOVAKIA CYCLING TEAM
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #39
Men Elite - Omnium - Scratch

30 laps (10km)
Race Time: 12:04.507 - Average Speed: 49.7km/h
Code Name Nation Club Laps
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1. 8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team

2. 19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team

3. 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team

4. 15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE

5. 41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL

6. 17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED

7. 43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team

8. 31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team

9. 29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team

0. 2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team

11. 30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team

12. 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team

13. 27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team

14. 13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE

15. 18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team

6. 16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE

17. 24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

18. 35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno

19. 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN

20. 23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

21, 32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team

22, 3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team

23. 38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno

24, 20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team

25. 25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica

26. 12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE

27. 39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

28. 37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno

29. 33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN Hungary National Team -2
40 10082676417 Goga Matus SVK  SWIETELSKY SLOVAKIA CYCLING TEAM DNS
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Code Name

10023844503
10015336791
10010826089
10059182209
10053375040
10047762174
10046095996
10004738937
10016236063
10047282935
10058975879
10009073827
10010777791
10047309914
10048445925
10092328523
10062151116
10047417725
10090769146
10066239058
10056455802
10014966070
10008678551
10113783913

Gillespie Lara

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #40
Women Elite - Omnium - Tempo

23 laps (7,666km) with 19 sprints (every 1 laps)

Nation Club
IRL  Ireland National Team

Sevcikova Petra CZE Czech National Team
Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom
Hefmanovska Hana CZE

JencusSova Nora SVK  BePink

Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team
Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team

Bartova Gabriela

Tracka Maja

Klimchenko Tetyna
Kohoutkova Katefina
Némcova Barbora
Majewska Oliwia
Korotieieva Arina
Homer Gabriella IRL
Bartonikova Veronika
Velychko Kateryna
Rybkiewicz Laura
Chylinska Zuzanna

Panzeri Paola
Kay Emily

Krochmalova Sara

CZE
POL
UKR
CZE
CZE
POL
UKR

Czech National Team
MAT Atom

Ukraine National Team
Czech National Team
Czech National Team
Poland National Team
Ukraine National Team
Saint Piran

Czech National Team
Ukraine National Team
POL Poland National Team
POL Poland National Team
ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
IRL  Ireland National Team
CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

CZE
UKR
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #41
Women Elite - Omnium - Tempo

23 laps (7,666km) with 19 sprints (every 1 laps)
Race Time: 9:51.889 - Average Speed: 46.6km/h
Code Name Nation Club Points Laps Finishpos
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1. 68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team 25 +1 16
2. 70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE Czech National Team 24 +1 21
3. 65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team 4 1
4. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom 3 4
5. 82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom 1 2
6. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE 1 8
7. 77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink 1 20
8. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team 0 3
9. 66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team 0 5
10. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team 0 6
1. 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom 0 7
12. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team 0 9
13. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team 0 10
14. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team 0 11
15. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team 0 12
6. 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team 0 13
17. 67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran 0 14
18. 75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team 0 15
19. 79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 0 17
20. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team 0 18
21. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team 0 19
22, 76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY 0 22
23. 69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team 0
90 10113783913 Krochmalova Sara CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav DNS DNS
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #42

Men Elite - Omnium - Tempo race

Code Name

10053953808
10047303244
10006058743
10023967771
10006320340
10048871917
10035022337
10063966733
10097608555
10035022539
10009166581
10015848972
10083701078
10036592626
10007503336
10047443589
10046046890
10006903552
10088232901
10008820011
10010948553
10089471366
10047309409
10081178169
10006065224
10047329314
10014238671
10009099792
10007291249

30 laps (10km) with 26 sprints (every 1 laps)

Nation Club

MAJEWSKI Kacper POL
Vones Jan CZE
Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
Dobbins Matti IRL
Vasyliev Maksym UKR
PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL
Wafler Tim AUT
RATAJCZAK Dominik POL
Drijver Bertold HUN
Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT
Gladysh Roman UKR
Johansson Gustav SWE
Keinan Amit ISR
Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU
Rugovac Denis CZE
Stec Radovan CZE
Rovder Pavol SVK
PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL
Webster Zach CAN
Ritzinger Felix AUT
Chren Martin SVK
Yakovlel Mykyta UKR
Kienek Adam CZE
Hoza Denis SVK
Solymosi Marton HUN
Padélek Viktor CZE
Venc Adam CZE
Zilka Filip SVK
Durucz Miklés HUN

Polish National Team

Ukraine National Team
Polish National Team
Austria National Team
Polish National Team
Hungary National Team
Austria National Team
Ukraine National Team

Israel National Team
Lithuanian National Team

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Polish National Team

Austria National Team
DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Ukraine National Team
TJ Favorit Brno

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Hungary National Team
TJ Favorit Brno

TJ Favorit Brno

CK Olympik Trnava
Hungary National Team
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6th GP Presov 2023

10. - 11.6.2023

Communique #43
Men Elite - Omnium - Tempo race

30 laps (10km) with 26 sprints (every 1 laps)
Race Time: 11:35.107 - Average Speed: 51.8km/h
Nation Club

Code Name

Points

Laps Finish Pos.
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(o]

10053953808
15 10047303244
17 10006058743
41 10023967771
10006320340
2 10048871917
19 10035022337
5 10063966733
31 10097608555

L0 NN IR IWIN R
w
S

10. 18 10035022539
11. 29 10009166581
12. 16 10015848972
13. 34 10083701078
14. 43 10036592626
15. 12 10007503336
6. 13 10047443589
17. 24 10046046890
18. 3 10006903552
19. 26 10088232901
20. 20 10008820011
21. 23 10010948553
22, 27 10089471366
23. 35 10047309409
24. 25 10081178169
25. 32 10006065224
26. 38 10047329314
27. 37 10014238671
28. 39 10009099792

33 10007291249

MAJEWSKI Kacper
Vones Jan

Eefting - Bloem Roy
Dobbins Matti

Vasyliev Maksym
PROKOPYSZYN Filip
Wafler Tim

RATAJCZAK Dominik
Drijver Bertold
Schmidbauer Maximilian
Gladysh Roman
Johansson Gustav
Keinan Amit
Matuzevicius Zygimantas
Rugovac Denis

Stec Radovan

Rovder Pavol
PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech
Webster Zach

Ritzinger Felix

Chren Martin

Yakovlel Mykyta

Kienek Adam

Hoza Denis

Solymosi Marton
Padélek Viktor

Venc Adam

Zilka Filip

Durucz Miklés

POL

c|l>»|T 9 > OcCczmz 20
= clcoclol=2&FN
D H =z a - = o|m

SWE
ISR
LTU
CZE
CZE
SVK
POL
CAN
AUT
SVK
UKR
CZE
SVK
HUN
CZE
CZE
SVK
HUN

Polish National Team

Ukraine National Team
Polish National Team
Austria National Team
Polish National Team
Hungary National Team
Austria National Team
Ukraine National Team

Israel National Team
Lithuanian National Team

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Polish National Team

Austria National Team
DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Ukraine National Team
TJ Favorit Brno

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
Hungary National Team
TJ Favorit Brno

TJ Favorit Brno

CK Olympik Trnava
Hungary National Team
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #44
Women Junior - Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:10




6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #45
Women Junior - Elimination

=
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Code Name Nation Club Time
1. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
2. 92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
3. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany
4. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
5. 96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas
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10. - 11.6.2023

6th GP Presov 2023

Communique #46
Men Junior - Elimination

Code Name

10106261157
10060236980
10055027777
10065496101
10093135340
10046081650
10119486200
10137272158
10132461059
10065802659
10114193939
10077899367
10079374373
10079731152
10062060782
10092719755
10064791940
10116059369
10116618030

Georgiev Veselin
Yanev Dmitriy
Durik Matas

Halak Adam

Salko Juraj

Drobny Tomas
Soltys Kristian
Manthos Nikolaos
Polyderopoulos Alexnadros
Hajduch Martin
LeSkovsky Oliver
Latkowski Dawid
Wisniewski Szymon
Galdyn Wiktor
WIlodarczyk Igor
Goszczurny Patryk
Farkas Matej

Mecir Michal
Wieland Fabian

Nation Club

BUL
BUL
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
GRE
GRE
SVK
SVK
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
SVK
SVK
SVK

Bulgarian National Team
Bulgarian National Team
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Cycling Academy Trencin
Cyklo Spis

Greek National Team
Greek National Team

CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Polish National Team

Polish National Team

Polish National Team

Polish National Team

Polish National Team

Slavia Trencin

CK Olympik Trnava

Slavia Trencin
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6th GP Presov 2023

10. - 11.6.2023

Communique #47
Men Junior - Elimination

Code Name

=
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o

Nation Club

1. 61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL
2. 58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor POL
3. 53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE
4. 60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL
5. 64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK
6. 44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL
7. 56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL
8. 50 10046081650 Drobny Tomas SVK
9. 57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL
10. 55 10114193939 Leskovsky Oliver SVK
11. 52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE
12. 45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL
13. 47 10055027777 Durik Matus SVK
14. 51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian SVK
15. 62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK
16. 48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK
17. 49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK
18. 54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin SVK
19. 63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK

Polish National Team

Polish National Team
Greek National Team

Polish National Team

Slavia Trencin

Bulgarian National Team
Polish National Team
Cycling Academy Trencin
Polish National Team

CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
Greek National Team
Bulgarian National Team
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
Cyklo Spis

Slavia Trencin

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
CK Olympik Trnava

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #48
Women Elite - Omnium Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team
70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE Czech National Team
65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team
74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team
77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink

72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team
82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team
80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team
86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team
71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team
75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team
73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team
78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #49
Women Elite - Omnium Elimination

Code Name Nation Club

1. 68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team

2. 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

3. 70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE Czech National Team

4. 65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team

5. 77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink

6. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

7. 82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

8. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team

9. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team

10. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

11. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team

12. 66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team

13. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team

4. 76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY

15. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team

6. 79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

17. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team

18. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team

19. 67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

20. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team

21. 75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team

22, 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #50
Men Elite - Omnium Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL

5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team

2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN

3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN Hungary National Team
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #51

Men Elite - Omnium Elimination

Code Name
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o

Nation Club

Time

1. 15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
2. 8 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
3. 16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
4. 19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
5. 18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
6. 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team
7. 30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
8. 35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
9. 31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
10. 41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
1. 12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
12. 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
13. 20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
14. 24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
15. 43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
6. 29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
17. 32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
18. 3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team
19. 27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
20 2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team
21. 17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
22, 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
23, 13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
24, 25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banskd Bystrica
25. 38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
26. 37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
27. 23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
28. 39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

33 10007291249 Durucz Miklés HUN

Hungary National Team DNS
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #52
Women Junior - Final - Points race

48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

92 10046070233 RZoncova Anna SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK  CK EPIC Dohnany

96 10047386403 Mickova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEX Breclav
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #53
Women Junior - Final - Points race

48 laps (16km) with 8 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 91 10046070334 Bodorikova Simona SVK CKEPIC Dohfiany |5 3 |5/3[3[3 56 33 2
2. 92 10046070233 Rioncova Anna SVK CKEPICDohfany |2 5(3|5|1|5 3|4 28 3
3. 94 10092986305 Smatanova Ema SVK  Cycling Academy Trenéin | | |2 (2 (2 (2 2| -10 -1 5
4. 93 10055023535 Pavlisova Ivona SVK CKEPICDohfany |3 2| | |51 [0 -19 -2 1
5. 96 10047386403 Mitkova Magdaléna CZE SPORTCOMPLEXBfeclav (1 1 (11| | 12 -53 -3 4
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Code Name

10092719755
10132461059
10062060782
10079374373
10077899367
10079731152
10055027777
10106261157
10137272158
10060236980
10114193939
10065802659
10046081650
10065496101
10116059369
10093135340
10119486200
10064791940
10116618030

Goszczurny Patryk

Polyderopoulos

WIlodarczyk Igor
Wisniewski Szymon

Latkowski Dawi
Galdyn Wiktor
Durik Matus

Georgiev Veselin
Manthos Nikolaos

Yanev Dmitriy

LeSkovsky Oliver

Hajduch Martin
Drobny Tomas
Halak Adam
Mecir Michal
Salko Juraj
Soltys Kristian
Farkas Matej
Wieland Fabian

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #54
Men Junior - Final - Points race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

Nation Club

POL Polish National Team

GRE Greek National Team

POL Polish National Team

POL Polish National Team

d POL Polish National Team

POL Polish National Team

SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
BUL Bulgarian National Team
GRE Greek National Team

BUL Bulgarian National Team
SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
SVK  CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana
SVK  Cycling Academy Trencin
SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
SVK  CK Olympik Trnava

SVK  SK Zeleziarne Podbrezové
SVK  Cyklo Spis

SVK  Slavia Trencin

SVK  Slavia Trencin

Alexnadros
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #55
Men Junior - Final - Points race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 61 10092719755 Goszczurny Patryk POL  Polish National Team |1 |5 |5 5 (3 |3 |5 (2 5 '.0 84 +2 1
2. 53 10132461059 Polyderopoulos Alexnadros GRE ~ Greek National Team 12 11(2 23 1 | 32 +1 5
3. 60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL  Polish National Team 515 30 +1 9
4, 57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team |5 |3 |1 1 2|5 6 23 2
5. 56 10077899367 Latkowski Dawid POL Polish National Team |2 3 3|4 12 3
6. 58 10079731152 Galdyn Wiktor POL Polish National Team 312 2|2 9 4
7. 47 10055027777 Durik Matus SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova 3 1 4 12
8. 44 10106261157 Georgiev Veselin BUL Bulgarian National Team 2 1 3 6
9. 52 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team | 3 3 7
10. 45 10060236980 Yanev Dmitriy BUL  Bulgarian National Team 1 1 13
11. 55 10114193939 Leskovsky Oliver SVK  cys Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 8
12. 54 10065802659 Hajduch Martin  SVK  cys Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 10
13. 50 10046081650 Drobny Tomas  SVK  Cycling Academy Trentin 0 11
14. 48 10065496101 Halak Adam SVK  3KZeleziarne Podbrezova 0 14
15. 63 10116059369 Mecir Michal SVK  CK Olympik Trnava -20 -1 15
16. 49 10093135340 Salko Juraj SVK 3K Zeleziarne Podbrezova -40 2

51 10119486200 Soltys Kristian SVK  Cyklo Spis DNF DNF

62 10064791940 Farkas Matej SVK  Slavia Trencin DNF DNF

64 10116618030 Wieland Fabian SVK Slavia Trencin | | DNF DNF
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #56
Women Elite - Omnium - Points Race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club

68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team
70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE Czech National Team
65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE

77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK  BePink

82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE Czech National Team
66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team
72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team
85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team
86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team
73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team
80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team
71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team
75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team
87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team
67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #57
Women Elite - Omnium - Points Race

60 laps (20km) with 10 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team 5 |3 |5 |3 2 2 5|6 147 2
2. 70 10015336791 Sevéikova Petra CZE  Czech National Team 5 2|51 51314 137 3
3. 65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team | 3 513 3 114 5
4. 84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom 2 10 104 1
5. 83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom 2 3.1 3 22 101 4
6. 89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE 86 14
7. 77 10046095996 Jencusova Nora SVK BePink 1 82 9
8. 82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom 5 75 15
9. 74 10004738937 Machacova Jarmila CZE  Czech National Team 74 19
10. 66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team |1 |2 |2 1 72 6
11. 72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE  Czech National Team 59 16
2. 85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team 1 55 11
13. 86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL  Poland National Team 1 53 12
14. 73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE  Czech National Team 40 13
L5. 80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR  Ukraine National Team 36 8
6. 71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE  Czech National Team 1 27 20
L7. 75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE  Czech National Team 25 17
18. 87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL  Poland National Team 14 10
19. 67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran 13 7
20. 76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  srsmemoarsLookcomense a7 -1 -1 21
21. 78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR  Ukraine National Team -8 -1 18
79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR  Ukraine National Team DNF DNF
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #58
Men Elite - Omnium - Points race

72 laps (24km) with 12 sprints (every 6 laps)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
8 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungary National Team
16 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip POL Polish National Team
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
3 10006903552 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL Polish National Team
32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN Hungary National Team
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CK Olympik Trnava
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #59
Men Elite - Omnium - Points race

72 laps (24km) with 12 sprints (every 6 laps)

1. 15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE 5 2|5 '.0 134 1
2. 8 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper POL  Polish National Team 2 12 113 |4 131 3
3. 19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT  Austria National Team 1 2 108 14
4. 5 10063966733 RATAICZAK Dominik PQOL  Polish National Team 1 94 7
5. 30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR  Ukraine National Team 1 93 11
6. 41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL 89 13
7. 17 10006058743 Eefting - BloemRoy NED 513 6 83 2
8. 31 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN  Hungary National Team 83 6
9. 16 10015848972 1Johansson Gustav. SWE 69 16
10. 18 10035022539 schmidbauer Maximilian AT  Austria National Team 68 22
11. 29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR  Ukraine National Team 315 3 66 24
12. 2 10048871917 PROKOPYSZYN Filip PQL  Polish National Team 2 61 4
13. 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team 60 10
14. 43 10036592626 Matuzevicius zygimantas | TU Lithuanian National Team 3 57 5
5. 12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE 2 38 8
6. 24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLABanska Bystrica 32 19
17. 13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE 25 15
18. 20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT  Austria National Team 19 17
19. 35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 18 -1 21
20. 3 10006903552 pszczoLARrskl Wojciech  PQL  Polish National Team 18 26
21. 32 10006065224 Solymosi Marton HUN  Hungary National Team 10 12
22. 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN 9 9
23, 23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banské Bystrica 9 20
24, 25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica 3 18
25. 38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 3 23
26. 37 10014238671 Venc Adam  CZE TJ Favorit Brno -17 -1 25
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR  Ukraine National Team DNF DNF
39 10009099792 Zilka Filip SVK  CKOlympik Trnava DNF DNF
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #60
Women Elite - Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club

65 10010826089 Baleysite Olivia LTU Lithuania National Team
66 10016236063 Sharpe Alice IRL  Ireland National Team
67 10062151116 Homer Gabriella IRL  Saint Piran

68 10023844503 Gillespie Lara IRL  Ireland National Team
69 10008678551 Kay Emily IRL  Ireland National Team
71 10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina CZE Czech National Team
72 10047282935 Bartova Gabriela CZE Czech National Team
73 10047309914 Némcova Barbora CZE Czech National Team
75 10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika CZE Czech National Team
76 10014966070 Panzeri Paola ITA  SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY
78 10092328523 Korotieieva Arina UKR Ukraine National Team
79 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
80 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna UKR Ukraine National Team
82 10053375040 Szalinska Tamara POL MAT Atom

83 10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga POL MAT Atom

84 10058975879 Tracka Maja POL MAT Atom

85 10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura POL Poland National Team
86 10048445925 Majewska Oliwia POL Poland National Team
87 10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna POL Poland National Team
88 10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria GRE Greek National Team
89 10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana CZE
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Code Name
10023844503 Gillespie Lara
10059182209 Wankiewicz Olga
10047282935 Bartova Gabriela
10008678551 Kay Emily
10053375040 Szalirnska Tamara
10058975879 Tracka Maja
10066239058 Rybkiewicz Laura
10048445925 Majewska Oliwia
10016236063 Sharpe Alice
10010826089 Baleysite Olivia
10047309914 Némcova Barbora
10117694629 Angelaki Glykeria
10014966070 Panzeri Paola
10047762174 Hefmanovska Hana
10010777791 Kohoutkova Katefina
10056455802 Chylinska Zuzanna
10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyna
10090769146 Velychko Kateryna
10092328523 Korotieieva Arina
10047417725 Bartonikova Veronika
10062151116 Homer Gabriella

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #61
Women Elite - Elimination

Nation Club

Z3RSSS3RRFLQIE33332R3%
RIXR|I=X X
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Ireland National Team
MAT Atom

Czech National Team
Ireland National Team
MAT Atom

MAT Atom

Poland National Team
Poland National Team
Ireland National Team
Lithuania National Team
Czech National Team
Greek National Team
SYSTEM CARS-LOOK-COMENSE 1887-ITALY

Czech National Team
Poland National Team
Ukraine National Team
Ukraine National Team
Ukraine National Team
Czech National Team
Saint Piran
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #62
Men Elite - Elimination

Bib Code Name Nation Club
7 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr POL Polish National Team
6 10051904882 FRACZAK RADOStAW POL Polish National Team
11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team
12 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE
15 10047303244 Vones Jan CZE
17 10006058743 Eefting - Bloem Roy NED
21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team
20 10008820011 Ritzinger Felix AUT Austria National Team
22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team
23 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
28 10009033310 Hryniv Vitaliy UKR Ukraine National Team
29 10009166581 Gladysh Roman UKR Ukraine National Team
30 10006320340 Vasyliev Maksym UKR Ukraine National Team
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE T Favorit Brno
43 10036592626 Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU Lithuanian National Team
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Code Name

10051904882
10047400547
10059931735
10054658874
10009033310
10007503336
10036592626
10058521191
10048988620
10008820011
10006320340
10035026882
10083701078
10047443589
10046046890
10047303244
10010948553
10009166581
10081178169
10006058743

6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #63
Men Elite - Elimination

Nation Club

FRACZAK RADOStAW POL
Koblizek Matyas CZE
Siroky Stépan CZE
WALINIAK Konrad POL
Hryniv Vitaliy UKR
Rugovac Denis CZE
Matuzevicius Zygimantas LTU
MASLAK Piotr POL
Kovar Stefan AUT
Ritzinger Felix AUT
Vasyliev Maksym UKR
Kokas Raphael AUT
Keinan Amit ISR

Stec Radovan CZE
Rovder Pavol SVK
Vones Jan CZE
Chren Martin SVK
Gladysh Roman UKR
Hoza Denis SVK
Eefting - Bloem Roy NED

Polish National Team

TJ Favorit Brno
Polish National Team
Ukraine National Team

Lithuanian National Team
Polish National Team
Austria National Team
Austria National Team
Ukraine National Team
Austria National Team
Israel National Team

DUKLA Banska Bystrica
DUKLA Banska Bystrica

Ukraine National Team
DUKLA Banska Bystrica
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #64
Men U23 - Scratch

45 laps (15km)

Bib Code Name Nation Club
6 10051904882 FRACZAK RADOStAW POL Polish National Team
19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team
8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team
13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE
27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team
57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team
11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team
21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team
60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team
26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN
34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team
36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE  TJ Favorit Brno
7 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr POL Polish National Team
14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE
22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team
5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team
35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL
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6th GP Presov 2023
10.-11.6.2023

Communique #65
Men U23 - Scratch

45 laps (15km)
Race Time: 18:15.362 - Average Speed: 49.3km/h
Code Name Nation Club Laps

=
@
o

1. 6 10051904882 FRACZAK RADOStAW POL Polish National Team +1

2. 19 10035022337 Wafler Tim AUT Austria National Team +1

3. 8 10053953808 MAIJEWSKI Kacper POL Polish National Team +1

4. 13 10047443589 Stec Radovan CZE +1

5. 27 10089471366 Yakovlel Mykyta UKR Ukraine National Team

6. 57 10079374373 Wisniewski Szymon POL Polish National Team

7. 11 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad POL Polish National Team

8. 21 10048988620 Kovar Stefan AUT Austria National Team

9. 60 10062060782 WIlodarczyk Igor POL Polish National Team

10. 26 10088232901 Webster Zach CAN

11. 34 10083701078 Keinan Amit ISR Israel National Team

12. 36 10059931735 Siroky Stépan CZE  TJ Favorit Brno

13. 7 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr POL Polish National Team

14. 14 10047400547 Koblizek Matyas CZE

15. 22 10035026882 Kokas Raphael AUT Austria National Team

6. 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik POL Polish National Team

17. 35 10047309409 Kienek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno

18. 18 10035022539 Schmidbauer Maximilian AUT Austria National Team -1
24 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica DNF
25 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK  DUKLA Banska Bystrica DNF
37 10014238671 Venc Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF
38 10047329314 Padélek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF
41 10023967771 Dobbins Matti IRL DNF

Approved by Jordi Martinez Boadas

Timing & Data by [db]netsoft Pagel1/1
www.dbnetsoft.com 12.06.2023 / 09:24




